Case No: 2302001/2016



## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Mr G Axford

**Respondent:** The Network (Field Marketing and Promotions Co) Limited

Heard at: London South (Croydon) On: 9 November 2018

Before: Employment Judge John Crosfill

Mr M P O'Connor Ms T Williams

## Representation

Claimant: In person (in part assisted by Mr Barnett)

Respondent: Mr N Bidnell-Edwards of Counsel

## JUDGMENT (Remedy)

- 1. The Claimant is awarded the sum of £4,160.20 in respect of loss of wages occasioned by his dismissal for the period 28 June 2016 to 29 August 2017.
- 2. The Claimant is awarded the sum of £604.54 in interest on the sum of £4,160.20 at a rate of 8% from 16 January 2017 to 9 November 2018.
- 3. The Claimant is awarded £12,000 in respect of injury to feelings.
- 4. The Claimant is awarded the sum of £2,275.18 in interest on the sum of £12,000 at a rate of 8% from 28 June 2016 to 9 November 2018.
- 5. The Respondent is ordered to pay the Claimant the total sum of £4160.20 + £604.54 + £12,000.00 + £2,275.18 = £19,039.92

10.2 Judgment - rule 61 March

Case No: 2302001/2016

**Employment Judge John Crosfill** 

Date 9 November 2018

## Note

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.